
Elsternwick Cricket Club - Season Aggregates 
 

1st Grade 

Runs Name Season Mat Inn NO High Ave 100's 50's 

637 Christiansen, Cameron (C K) 2018/19 16 17 2 121 42.5 1 3 

612 Moulton, Reginald (R C) 1919/20 
 

19 6 108 47.1 1 0 

592 Searle, George (G) 1954/55 
 

16 3 124 no 45.5 2 2 

577 Watkin, John (J G) 1996/97 13 14 2 102 no 48.1 1 5 

558 Edwards, Lincoln (L J R) 2024/25 14 13 0 149 42.9 1 4 

553 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2006/07 12 12 0 177 46.1 1 3 

549 Erasmus, Bradley (B P) 2015/16 11 12 2 102 no 54.9 1 5 

540 Watkin, John (J G) 1997/98 12 13 3 115 no 54.0 1 3 

537 Erasmus, Bradley (B P) 2016/17 15 16 1 148 35.8 1 3 

536 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2012/13 15 17 1 115 33.5 1 3 

2nd Grade 

Runs Name Season Mat Inn NO High Ave 100's 50's 

646 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2012/13 13 13 3 121 64.6 3 2 

545 Shellcot, Tim (T) 2005/06 15 13 0 89 41.9 0 5 

486 Baker, Lachlan (L S J) 2024/25 14 14 1 85 37.4 0 4 

463 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2009/10 13 11 0 139 42.1 1 2 

447 Shellcot, Tim (T) 2007/08 11 11 3 134 no 55.9 1 2 

438 Blake, Nicholas (N J) 2011/12 10 9 2 114 62.6 1 4 

434 Lord, Arthur (A A) 1933/34  12 5 130 no 62.0 1 0 

410 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2008/09 8 8 0 101 51.3 1 2 

406 Edwards, Michael (M C) 2024/25 8 7 1 183 67.7 2 0 

399 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2011/12 13 12 2 153 39.9 1 3 

3rd Grade 

Runs Name Season Mat Inn NO High Ave 100's 50's 

504 Cordwell, Damien (D J) 2001/02 7 7 1 145 84.0 2 2 

495 Capel, Stuart (S J) 1999/00 15 15 6 92 55.0 0 3 

488 Marks, Bradley (B A) 2011/12 9 9 0 102 54.2 1 4 

480 Homberg, Patrick (P W) 2024/25 13 12 2 81 48.0 0 5 

414 Reddish, Alistair (A E) 2000/01 14 14 4 105 no 41.4 2 0 

403 Halligan, David (D J) 1998/99 13 12 5 112 no 57.6 2 0 

396 Reddish, Alistair (A E) 2006/07 7 8 3 154 no 79.2 1 2 

382 Reddish, Alistair (A E) 2009/10 13 12 0 84 31.8 0 2 

377 Halligan, David (D J) 2006/07 9 11 0 124 34.3 1 2 

372 Dudgeon, Harold (H) 1949/50 
 

15 1 83 no 26.6 0 1 

4th Grade 

Runs Name Season Mat Inn NO High Ave 100's 50's 

640 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2007/08 13 13 1 148 no 53.3 2 3 

538 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2009/10 13 15 3 108 44.8 1 3 

515 Long, David (D N) 2009/10 13 15 1 126 36.8 1 3 

512 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2006/07 13 13 2 196 46.5 1 3 

483 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2023/24 12 12 3 102 53.7 1 3 

476 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2019/20 11 12 1 77 43.3 0 5 

443 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2008/09 12 13 2 82 40.3 0 4 

442 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2013/14 9 10 1 111 no 49.1 1 2 

433 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2005/06 12 12 4 100 54.1 1 3 

432 Valiontis, Eric (E) 1988/89 
 

11 1 146 43.2 1 0 

 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

Name 
1st 

Grade 

2nd 

Grade 

3rd 

Grade 

4th 

Grade 

Sun 

Grade 
Total 

Dunnachie, John (J D) 5 11 3   19 

Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 4 4 1 4  13 

Hammer, Bryan (B T)   2 10  12 

Marks, Bradley (B A)  1 4 2  7 

O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 6     6 

Dunstan, Mark (J M)  1 4 1  6 

Lord, Arthur (A A) 4 1    5 

Liddell, Neil (N A)  1 4   5 

Christiansen, Cameron (C K) 4     4 

Watkin, John (J G) 4     4 

Halligan, David (D J)   4   4 

Reddish, Alistair (A E)   4   4 

Edmunds, Dean (D W) 3     3 

Edwards, Lincoln (L J R) 3     3 

Gartrell, Robert (R B) 3     3 

Withers, Greg (G) 3     3 

Kline, Roy (L R) 2 1    3 

Mott, Robert (R G) 2 1    3 

Dudgeon, Harold (H) 1 2    3 

Edwards, Michael (M C)  2 1   3 

Banks, Denis (D R)  1 2   3 

Cooper, Brett (B N)  1 1 1  3 

Burgin, John (J L)  1  2  3 

Erasmus, Bradley (B P) 2     2 

Lilburne, Cyril (C L) 2     2 

Moulton, Reginald (R C) 2     2 

Nurse, Harrison (H E) 2     2 

Schaeche, Graeme (G E) 2     2 

Searle, George (G) 2     2 

Lanigan, Kevin (K M) 1   1  2 

Cooper, Ben (B N)  2    2 

Greenfield, Reginald (R)  2    2 

Lewinsky, Peter (P J)  2    2 

Reddish, George (C G)  2    2 

Shellcot, Tim (T)  2    2 

Vawser, Michael (M B)  2    2 

Vlahos, William (W)  2    2 

Cordwell, Damien (D J)   2   2 

Harrison, Kenneth (K P)   2   2 

Harvey, Darren (D P)   2   2 

Nethercott, Max (M F)   2   2 

Peddersen, Zachary (Z A)   2   2 

Rzechorzek, Conrad (C S)   2   2 

Fraine, Adam (A)   1 1  2 

Leech, David (D)   1 1  2 

Morrison, Andrew (A P)   1 1  2 

Tallis, Charles (C)   1 1  2 

Valiontis, Eric (E)   1 1  2 

Long, David (D N)    2  2 

Pearce, David (D O)    2  2 

Resegati, Joe (J M)    2  2 

Blythman, Alexander (A R) 1     1 

Brand, Walter (W E) 1     1 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

Name 
1st 

Grade 

2nd 

Grade 

3rd 

Grade 

4th 

Grade 

Sun 

Grade 
Total 

Butler, Jamie (J) 1     1 

Carmody, Peter (P F) 1     1 

Cavigan, Ashley (A) 1     1 

Dentry, Frank (F S) 1     1 

Gill, Joseph (J A) 1     1 

Gurry, John (J H) 1     1 

Long, William (W N) 1     1 

McLeod, Roderick (R J) 1     1 

Moore, Guy (G N) 1     1 

Morrey, Paul (P W) 1     1 

Morris, Alan (A R) 1     1 

Nyary, Michael (M G) 1     1 

Oakley, Hector (H H) 1     1 

Perraton, Jack (J O) 1     1 

Prout, James (J A) 1     1 

Ramsay, Alan (A L) 1     1 

Ratten, Reginald (R A) 1     1 

Riddell, Ken (K) 1     1 

Roney, Sam (S P) 1     1 

Sargeant, Harold (H V) 1     1 

Scholtz, Anton (A) 1     1 

Scott, William (W F J) 1     1 

Smith, Jack (J) 1     1 

Smith, Ron (R) 1     1 

Steel, Percy (P W) 1     1 

Stewart, Philip (P P) 1     1 

Sumner, William (W E M) 1     1 

Tileman, Alexander (A M) 1     1 

Usher, Finn (F) 1     1 

Abbey, Alan (A)  1    1 

Atherton, Norman (N W)  1    1 

Baker, Lachlan (L S J)  1    1 

Blake, Nicholas (N J)  1    1 

Chamberlain, F (F)  1    1 

Daniels, Stephen (S G)  1    1 

Davies, Robert (R T)  1    1 

Earp, James (J E)  1    1 

Ferguson, A (A)  1    1 

Gambetta, Noel (N C)  1    1 

Gavin, Jack (J R)  1    1 

Glover, John (J F)  1    1 

Gorman, Luke (L A)  1    1 

Groves, Samuel (S W)  1    1 

Harry, Doug (D W)  1    1 

Jackson, Lee (L A)  1    1 

Kirupanantha, Balaagi (B V)  1    1 

Livingstone, Paul (P C)  1    1 

Mulcahy, Jeremiah (J J)  1    1 

Nugent, Brian (B)  1    1 

Oakley, Allan (A S)  1    1 

Scott, Arthur (A L J)  1    1 

Anastasio, Anthony (A)   1   1 

Boettcher, Adam (A D)   1   1 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

Name 
1st 

Grade 

2nd 

Grade 

3rd 

Grade 

4th 

Grade 

Sun 

Grade 
Total 

Clarke, Raymond (R J)   1   1 

Clarke, Vincent (V)   1   1 

Cockburn, Cornell (C)   1   1 

Cooper, Tom (T)   1   1 

Goldman, Martin (M)   1   1 

Hall, Benjamin (B J)   1   1 

Hartley, Arthur (A)   1   1 

Homberg, Patrick (P W)   1   1 

Lynch, Hugh (H)   1   1 

Malady, Christopher (C J)   1   1 

Matthews, Doug (D)   1   1 

McClelland, Joseph (J B)   1   1 

Ramsay, Scott (S)   1   1 

Richards, Ben (B M)   1   1 

Smith, William (W B)   1   1 

Spencer, Matthew (M)   1   1 

Steele, Andrew (A D)   1   1 

Summers, Peter (P K)   1   1 

Vallence, Patrick (P B)   1   1 

Warwick, Paul (P)   1   1 

Adams, Tom (T)    1  1 

Briglia, Anthony (A)    1  1 

Byrne, Daniel (D B)    1  1 

Capel, Stuart (S J)    1  1 

Chapman, Robert (R)    1  1 

Day, Raymond (R)    1  1 

Fitts, David (D)    1  1 

Harrington, Declan (D T)    1  1 

Lott, Murray (M)    1  1 

McPherson, Angus (A)    1  1 

Meehan, Terry (T)    1  1 

Rodwell, John (J)    1  1 

Shewan, Paul (P)    1  1 

Shine, Patrick (P)    1  1 

Smith, Daniel (D J)    1  1 

Taylor, Pat (P)    1  1 

Thompson, Barry (B)    1  1 

Tipping, Leonard (L K)    1  1 

Todd, Barry (B N)    1  1 

Watson, Michael (M)    1  1 

Watt, Neil (N A)    1  1 

Wearne, Peter (P M)    1  1 

Zissis, Lachlan (L A)    1  1 

Wilson, Robert (R)     1 1 

 

 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

 

1st Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

177 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2006/07 Malvern CC 
156 no Christiansen, Cameron (C K) 2013/14 Ivanhoe CC 
154 Dunnachie, John (J D) 1996/97 Altona CC 
151 Prout, James (J A) 1920/21 Malvern CC 
149 Edwards, Lincoln (L J R) 2024/25 Malvern CC 
149 Gartrell, Robert (R B) 1990/91 Kew CC 
148 Erasmus, Bradley (B P) 2016/17 St Bernards CC 
146 Gill, Joseph (J A) 1925/26 Hawthorn-East Melbourne CC 
141 no Edmunds, Dean (D W) 2001/02 Monash University CC 
140 no Edmunds, Dean (D W) 2001/02 Noble Park CC 
139 no Scholtz, Anton (A) 2011/12 Endeavour Hills CC 
139 Edwards, Lincoln (L J R) 2023/24 Noble Park CC 
137 Cavigan, Ashley (A) 2003/04 Broadmeadows CC 
136 no Edmunds, Dean (D W) 2002/03 Croydon CC 
136 Gartrell, Robert (R B) 1990/91 Balwyn CC 
134 Steel, Percy (P W) 1921/22 Camberwell CC 
134 Withers, Greg (G) 1977/78 Brighton CC 
132 no Oakley, Hector (H H) 1928/29 Coburg CC 
128 Kline, Roy (L R) 1934/35 Yarraville CC (GF) 
126 no Kline, Roy (L R) 1934/35 Coburg CC 
124 no Searle, George (G) 1954/55 Port Melbourne CC 
124 no Watkin, John (J G) 1998/99 Croydon CC 
124 no Watkin, John (J G) 1994/95 Ormond CC 
124 Christiansen, Cameron (C K) 2012/13 Malvern CC 
123 Long, William (W N) 2018/19 Werribee CC 
123 Sumner, William (W E M) 1936/37 Coburg CC 
121 Christiansen, Cameron (C K) 2018/19 Brighton CC 
121 Moulton, Reginald (R C) 1924/25 Brighton CC 
119 Carmody, Peter (P F) 1990/91 Coburg CC 
118 no Mott, Robert (R G) 1992/93 Noble Park CC 
118 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2005/06 Noble Park 
115 no Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 1994/95 Preston CC 
115 no Edwards, Lincoln (L J R) 2021/22 Port Melbourne CC 
115 no Gartrell, Robert (R B) 1991/92 Port Melbourne CC 
115 no Scott, William (W F J) 1920/21 Brunswick CC 
115 no Watkin, John (J G) 1997/98 Brunswick CC 
115 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2012/13 Caulfield CC 
115 Riddell, Ken (K) 1949/50 Malvern CC 
115 Usher, Finn (F) 2023/24 Bayswater CC 
114 no Lord, Arthur (A A) 1921/22 Port Melbourne CC 
113 Dentry, Frank (F S) 1933/34 Ivanhoe CC 
113 Perraton, Jack (J O) 1936/37 Footscray CC 
112 Lilburne, Cyril (C L) 1932/33 Coburg CC 
112 Withers, Greg (G) 1983/84 Caulfield CC 
111 no Morrey, Paul (P W) 1991/92 Camberwell CC 
110 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2011/12 Croydon CC 
109 no Christiansen, Cameron (C K) 2014/15 Noble Park CC 
109 no Dunnachie, John (J D) 1996/97 Monash University CC 
108 no Mott, Robert (R G) 1993/94 Yarraville CC 
108 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2004/05 Kingston Saints CC 
108 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 1995/96 Oakleigh CC 
108 Dunnachie, John (J D) 1986/87 Croydon CC 
108 Moulton, Reginald (R C) 1919/20 Footscray CC 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

1st Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

107 Ratten, Reginald (R A) 1932/33 Coburg CC 
106 Nurse, Harrison (H E) 2012/13 Yarraville CC 
106 Ramsay, Alan (A L) 1969/70 Dandenong CC 
106 Stewart, Philip (P P) 2007/08 Malvern CC 
105 McLeod, Roderick (R J) 2001/02 Moorabbin CC 
105 Morris, Alan (A R) 1952/53 Ormond CC 
105 Nyary, Michael (M G) 2016/17 Moorabbin CC 
105 Smith, Ron (R) 1948/49 Caulfield CC 
104 no Butler, Jamie (J) 1988/89 Melton CC 
104 no Lord, Arthur (A A) 1911/12 Williamstown CC 
103 no Smith, Jack (J) 1949/50 Preston CC 
103 Brand, Walter (W E) 1913/14 Williamstown CC 
103 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 1995/96 Malvern CC 
103 Dudgeon, Harold (H) 1945/46 Caulfield CC 
103 Tileman, Alexander (A M or N) 1915/16 Brighton CC 
102 no Blythman, Alexander (A R) 1979/80 Williamstown CC 
102 no Erasmus, Bradley (B P) 2015/16 Malvern CC 
102 no Watkin, John (J G) 1996/97 Williamstown CC 
102 Dunnachie, John (J D) 1994/95 Coburg CC 
102 Lord, Arthur (A A) 1911/12 Camberwell CC 
102 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2010/11 Kew CC 
102 Schaeche, Graeme (G E) 1966/67 Malvern CC 
102 Schaeche, Graeme (G E) 1966/67 Oakleigh CC 
102 Withers, Greg (G) 1982/83 Werribee CC 
101 no Roney, Sam (S P) 2011/12 Box Hill CC 
101 no Searle, George (G) 1954/55 Malvern CC 
101 Gurry, John (J H) 1936/37 Coburg CC 
101 Lilburne, Cyril (C L) 1929/30 Hawthorn-East Melbourne CC 
101 O'Shea, Bradley (B M) 2015/16 Sunshine CC 
100 no Dunnachie, John (J D) 1993/94 Monash University CC 
100 no Lord, Arthur (A A) 1926/27 Camberwell CC 
100 no Sargeant, Harold (H V) 1956/57 Malvern CC 
100 Lanigan, Kevin (K M) 1977/78 Ormond CC 
100 Moore, Guy (G N) 1913/14 Hawthorn CC 
100 Nurse, Harrison (H E) 2011/12 Moorabbin CC 

   



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

2nd Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

183 Edwards, Michael (M C) 2024/25 Port Melbourne CC 
153 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2011/12 Mount Waverley CC 
142 Gorman, Luke (L A) 2018/19 Moorabbin CC 
141 Chamberlain, F (F) 1915/16 unknown 
139 no Shellcot, Tim (T) 1992/93 Malvern CC 
139 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2009/10 Malvern CC 
134 no Shellcot, Tim (T) 2007/08 Balwyn CC 
133 no Cooper, Ben (B N) 2015/16 Brighton CC 
130 no Lord, Arthur (A A) 1933/34 Kew CC 
129 Dunnachie, John (J D) 1998/99 Moorabbin CC 
129 Dunnachie, John (J D) 1991/92 Williamstown CC 
125 Livingstone, Paul (P C) 2000/01 Balwyn CC 
124 no Liddell, Neil (N A) 2000/01 Ormond CC 
123 Kline, Roy (L R) 1932/33 Kew CC 
122 Earp, James (J E) 2015/16 Yarraville CC 
121 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2012/13 Sunshine CC 
119 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2006/07 Malvern CC 
119 Marks, Bradley (B A) 2014/15 Noble Park CC 
118 no Vawser, Michael (M B) 1990/91 Box Hill CC 
118 Oakley, Allan (A S) 1931/32 Footscray CC 
117 ret Jackson, Lee (L A) 2006/07 Altona CC 
116 no Dudgeon, Harold (H) 1940/41 Camberwell CC 
116 Scott, Arthur (A L J) 1969/70 Camberwell CC 
114 no Kirupanantha, Balaagi (B V) 2007/08 Preston CC 
114 Blake, Nicholas (N J) 2011/12 Kingston Saints CC 
114 Ferguson, A (A) 1928/29 Coburg CC 
113 Reddish, George (C G) 1940/41 Coburg CC 
112 Baker, Lachlan (L S J) 2014/15 Malvern CC 
112 Cooper, Ben (B N) 2015/16 Sunshine CC 
112 Groves, Samuel (S W) 2024/25 Spotswood CC 
112 Reddish, George (C G) 1939/40 Footscray CC 
111 Greenfield, Reginald (R) 1966/67 Caulfield CC 
110 Vlahos, William (W) 1994/95 Preston CC 
109 Dudgeon, Harold (H) 1951/52 Oakleigh CC 
109 Glover, John (J F) 1961/62 Preston CC 
108 no Harry, Doug (D W) 1951/52 Yarraville CC 
108 Dunnachie, John (J D) 1992/93 Moorabbin CC 
108 Vawser, Michael (M B) 1995/96 Ormond CC 
107 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2009/10 Malvern CC 
106 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2012/13 Yarraville CC 
106 Dunstan, Mark (J M) 1996/97 Brighton CC 
106 Vlahos, William (W) 1990/91 Preston CC 
105 Abbey, Alan (A) 1996/97 Werribee CC 
105 Cooper, Brett (B N) 1997/98 Oakleigh CC 
104 no Davies, Robert (R T) 1955/56 Balwyn CC 
104 Banks, Denis (D R) 1990/91 Box Hill CC 
104 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2013/14 Ivanhoe CC 
103 Edwards, Michael (M C) 2024/25 Ormond CC 
103 Greenfield, Reginald (R) 1954/55 Malvern CC 
102 no Burgin, John (J L) 1988/89 Malvern CC 
102 no Daniels, Stephen (S G) 2020/21 Mount Waverley CC 
102 no Dunnachie, John (J D) 1986/87 Camberwell CC 
102 Lewinsky, Peter (P J) 1975/76 Ivanhoe CC 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

2nd Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

101 no Dunnachie, John (J D) 2012/13 Kingston Saints CC 
101 no Lewinsky, Peter (P J) 1983/84 Box Hill CC 
101 Atherton, Norman (N W) 1946/47 Hawthorn East Melbourne CC 
101 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2008/09 Oakleigh CC 
100 no Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2013/14 Caulfield CC 
100 no Gambetta, Noel (N C) 1944/45 Camberwell CC 
100 no Mott, Robert (R G) 1996/97 Ormond CC 
100 no Mulcahy, Jeremiah (J J) 2003/04 Moorabbin CC 
100 no Nugent, Brian (B) 1965/66 Caulfield CC 
100 Dunnachie, John (J D) 2001/02 Moorabbin CC 
100 Gavin, Jack (J R) 2008/09 Endeavour Hills CC 

   



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

3rd Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

165 no Goldman, Martin (M) 1967/68 Preston CC 
154 no Boettcher, Adam (A D) 2016/17 Moorabbin CC 
154 no Reddish, Alistair (A E) 2006/07 Croydon CC 
151 no Cooper, Tom (T) 2023/24 Moorabbin CC 
149 Harvey, Darren (D P) 1998/99 Endeavour Hills CC 
145 Cordwell, Damien (D J) 2001/02 Oakleigh CC 
144 Marks, Bradley (B A) 2012/13 Moorabbin CC 
139 no Cooper, Brett (B N) 1998/99 Monash University CC 
139 no Liddell, Neil (N A) 1997/98 Monash University CC 
136 no Cordwell, Damien (D J) 2001/02 Brighton CC 
133 McClelland, Joseph (J B) 2013/14 Ormond CC 
129 no Hartley, Arthur (A) 1985/86 South Yarra CC 
127 Clarke, Raymond (R J) 1986/87 Clayton CC 
126 Banks, Denis (D R) 1990/91 Bentleigh CC 
126 Peddersen, Zachary (Z A) 2022/23 Moorabbin CC 
124 Halligan, David (D J) 2006/07 Brighton CC 
122 Dunnachie, John (J D) 1992/93 Hampton CC 
122 Fraine, Adam (A) 1998/99 Noble Park CC 
121 no Rzechorzek, Conrad (C S) 2019/20 Oakleigh CC 
121 no Warwick, Paul (P) 1988/89 South Caulfield CC 
119 no Edwards, Michael (M C) 2022/23 Box Hill CC 
118 no Dunstan, Mark (J M) 2004/05 Noble Park CC 
118 Dunstan, Mark (J M) 2014/15 Endeavour Hills CC 
117 no Matthews, Doug (D) 1967/68 Yarraville CC 
115 Lynch, Hugh (H) 2023/24 Donvale CC 
115 Nethercott, Max (M F) 2022/23 Ormond CC 
115 Reddish, Alistair (A E) 2007/08 Endeavour Hills CC 
114 no Dunstan, Mark (J M) 2003/04 Noble Park CC 
114 no Liddell, Neil (N A) 1998/99 Moorabbin CC 
114 Nethercott, Max (M F) 2017/18 Ormond CC 
113 no Summers, Peter (P K) 1981/82 South Yarra CC 
113 Harrison, Kenneth (K P) 1998/99 Caulfield CC 
112 no Halligan, David (D J) 1998/99 Caulfield CC 
112 Cockburn, Cornell (C) 1975/76 Ormond CC 
112 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 1999/00 Moorabbin CC 
112 Peddersen, Zachary (Z A) 2021/22 Box Hill CC 
111 no Malady, Christopher (C J) 1964/65 Caulfield CC 
110 Hall, Benjamin (B J) 2022/23 Port Melbourne CC 
110 Halligan, David (D J) 2008/09 Kingston Saints CC 
110 Homberg, Patrick (P W) 2023/24 Moorabbin CC 
109 no Halligan, David (D J) 1998/99 Endeavour Hills CC 
109 no Morrison, Andrew (A P) 2006/07 Brighton CC 
108 no Marks, Bradley (B A) 2021/22 Donvale CC 
108 no Marks, Bradley (B A) 2009/10 Caulfield CC 
108 Spencer, Matthew (M) 1994/95 Oakleigh CC 
106 no Hammer, Bryan (B T) 1993/94 Beaumaris CC 
106 no Leech, David (D) 1951/52 Brighton CC 
106 no Liddell, Neil (N A) 2002/03 Brighton CC 
106 Clarke, Vincent (V) 1987/88 unknown 
106 Harvey, Darren (D P) 2011/12 Moorabbin CC 
106 Vallence, Patrick (P B) 2016/17 Endeavour Hills CC 
105 no Harrison, Kenneth (K P) 1981/82 Melbourne Central CC 
105 no Reddish, Alistair (A E) 2000/01 Box Hill CC 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

3rd Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

105 Banks, Denis (D R) 1993/94 Ormond CC 
104 no Dunnachie, John (J D) 2015/16 Croydon CC 
104 no Liddell, Neil (N A) 1995/96 Moorabbin CC 
104 no Valiontis, Eric (E) 1988/89 Ormond CC 
103 no Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2022/23 Ormond CC 
103 no Ramsay, Scott (S) 1993/94 Hampton CC 
103 no Rzechorzek, Conrad (C S) 2021/22 Donvale CC 
103 Anastasio, Anthony (A) 2009/10 Ormond CC 
102 no Reddish, Alistair (A E) 2000/01 Brighton CC 
102 no Richards, Ben (B M) 2016/17 Croydon CC 
102 Dunstan, Mark (J M) 2009/10 Kingston Saints CC 
102 Marks, Bradley (B A) 2011/12 Endeavour Hills CC 
102 Smith, William (W B) 2021/22 Donvale CC 
100 no Dunnachie, John (J D) 2016/17 Ormond CC 
100 Steele, Andrew (A D) 2018/19 Ormond CC 
100 Tallis, Charles (C) 1951/52 Middle Park CC 

   



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

4th Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

196 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2006/07 Malvern CC 
149 Day, Raymond (R) 1962/63 Brunswick CC 
148 no Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2007/08 Moorabbin CC 
146 Valiontis, Eric (E) 1988/89 Heatherton CC 
144 Rodwell, John (J) 1989/90 McKinnon CC 
142 Long, David (D N) 2006/07 Brighton CC 
142 Marks, Bradley (B A) 2009/10 Kingston Saints CC 
139 Pearce, David (D O) 2003/04 Brighton CC 
136 no Chapman, Robert (R) 1988/89 Heatherton CC 
136 no Leech, David (D) 1948/49 Sunshine CC 
134 no Harrington, Declan (D T) 2024/25 Ormond CC 
134 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2023/24 Box Hill CC 
133 Pearce, David (D O) 2000/01 Noble Park CC 
127 Lanigan, Kevin (K M) 1975/76 Murrumbeena CC 
127 Taylor, Pat (P) 1968/69 Brunswick CC 
126 Long, David (D N) 2009/10 Ormond CC 
126 Marks, Bradley (B A) 2004/05 Moorabbin CC 
125 Shine, Patrick (P) 1991/92 Carnegie CC 
123 Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2017/18 Caulfield CC 
123 Watson, Michael (M) 1969/70 Brunswick CC 
122 Todd, Barry (B N) 1996/97 Ormond CC 
120 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2007/08 Kingston Saints CC 
119 Byrne, Daniel (D B) 2002/03 Noble Park CC 
118 Burgin, John (J L) 2005/06 Moorabbin 
116 no Cooper, Brett (B N) 2009/10 Malvern CC 
116 no Resegati, Joe (J M) 2007/08 Ormond CC 
111 no Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2013/14 Endeavour Hills CC 
111 no Watt, Neil (N A) 1983/84 Richmond Union CC 
111 Tallis, Charles (C) 1946/47 Black Rock CC 
111 Tipping, Leonard (L K) 1953/54 Brighton CC 
110 no Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2012/13 Croydon CC 
110 no Zissis, Lachlan (L A) 2017/18 Ormond CC 
109 Dunstan, Mark (J M) 2001/02 Croydon CC 
108 ret Smith, Daniel (D J) 2011/12 Box Hill CC 
108 no Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2017/18 Noble Park CC 
108 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2009/10 Moorabbin CC 
106 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2017/18 Ormond CC 
106 Resegati, Joe (J M) 2007/08 Kingston Saints CC 
105 no McPherson, Angus (A) 1955/56 Black Rock CC 
105 Briglia, Anthony (A) 1991/92 Carnegie CC 
104 no Fraine, Adam (A) 2018/19 Ormond CC 
104 no Thompson, Barry (B) 1956/57 Hampton CC 
103 no Wearne, Peter (P M) 1997/98 Coburg CC 
102 no Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2015/16 Endeavour Hills CC 
102 no Morrison, Andrew (A P) 2005/06 Moorabbin 
102 Fitts, David (D) 1967/68 Caulfield CC 
102 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2023/24 Donvale CC 
102 Shewan, Paul (P) 1964/65 Caulfield CC 
101 ret Chisholm, Andrew (A R) 2018/19 Balwyn CC 
101 no Lott, Murray (M) 1998/99 Brighton CC 
100 no Adams, Tom (T) 1951/52 Brighton CC 
100 Burgin, John (J L) 1995/96 Ormond CC 
100 Capel, Stuart (S J) 2000/01 Monash University CC 



Elsternwick Cricket Club - Centuries Summary 

4th Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

100 Hammer, Bryan (B T) 2005/06 Mount Waverley 
100 Meehan, Terry (T) 1952/53 Carnegie CC 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Sunday Grade 

Score Name Season Opponent 

103 ret Wilson, Robert (R) 2009/10 DLS Malvern 

 

 


